Recording Requested By: Bank of America, N.A. Prepared By: Maira A. Orozco 800-444-4302

When recorded mail to:

CoreLogic Mail Stop: ASGN 1 CoreLogic Drive

Westlake, TX 76262-9823

DocID# 50687290928311958 Tax ID: 1319-10-210-012

Property Address: 2339 S Main St Genoa, NV 89411

NV0-ADT 27028687 3/20/2014 NS0830D

Doc Number: 0840378

03/31/2014 10:47 AM OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS LLC

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

1 Of 2 Fee: \$ 15.00 Page:

Bk: 0314 Pg: 5723

Deputy sg

This space for Recorder's use

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE MASTR ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2003-4 whose address is C/O BAC, M/C: CA6-914-01-43, 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063 all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust described below together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Beneficiary: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Made By: ARLENE COCHRAN AND DAVID COCHRAN

Trustee: PRLAP, INC.

Date of Deed of Trust: 2/27/2003 Original Loan Amount: \$225,100.00

Recorded in Douglas County, NV on: 3/15/2004, book 0304, page 06307 and instrument number 0607150

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

Bank of America, N.A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed on MAR 2 4 2014

> By: Nancy Scothorn Assistant Vice President

State of California
County of Los Angeles

County of Los Angeles	
On MAR 24 2014 before me, Sc	pphie Neary Pok , Notary Public, personally appeared
(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within i	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the onity upon behan of which the person(s) at	ecci, executed the histrament.
	er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	COMIE MEADY DOW
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SOPHIE NEARY POK COMM. #1946008 z
	Notary Public - California O
%	Orange County My Comm. Expires July 30, 2015
Notary Public: Sophie Neary Pok	(Seal)
My Commission Expires: July 30, 2015	
ı	
	\ \ \ \ /
/ /	
	\ \
\ \	\ \
	/ /
	_/ /
_	
\ / /	

50687290928311958

DocID#